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1. Relationship status
Which of the following best describes your relationship status?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| am married 45% 48% 42% 15% 38% 60% 61% 38% 44% 58%
| am in a relationship,
but not married 15% 13% 18% 25% 21% 10% 6% 19% 17% 9%
| am single, but dating 6% 7% 6% 16% 7% 3% 2% 10% 4% 5%
| am single, and not
dating 32% 30% 33% 42% 31% 26% 31% 33% 33% 27%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% — 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (481) (517) (180) (268) (381) (169) (342) (411) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
| am married 45% 48% 33% 40% 27% 58% 65% 42% 48% 42% 48%
I am in a relationship,
but not married 15% 16% 10% 18% 21% 9% 13% 21% 18% 13% 12%
| am single, but dating 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6% 6% 5%
| am single, and not
dating 32% 30% 45% 29% 44% 24% 16% 26% 26% 35% 34%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% — 1% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (784) (125) (89) (377) (279) (187) (172) (221) (358) (247)
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2. Dating app
Have you ever used a dating app or an online dating site?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 22% 23% 21% 25% 33% 19% 10% 22% 23% 23%
No 76% 75% 7% 74% 62% 81% 90% 78% 74% 7%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% — - 4% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (481) (517) (181) (267) (381) (169) (343) (410) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 22% 23% 24% 17% 26% 22% 23% 25% 23% 22% 21%
No 76% 76% 74% 80% 73% 78% 7% 73% 75% 76% 79%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% — - 1% 2% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (784) (125) (89) (378) (278) (187) (172) (221) (359) (246)
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3. Text message break up

How appropriate do you think it is to break up with someone you're dating via text message, instant message, or some other form of electronic communication?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very appropriate 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7%
Somewhat appropriate 8% 11% 6% 11% 12% 6% 5% 13% 7% 5%
Not very appropriate 25% 26% 23% 35% 22% 24% 16% 25% 27% 19%
Not appropriate at all 62% 59% 65% 49% 62% 65% 70% 57% 62% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (479) (515) (177) (268) (381) (168) (341) (408) (245)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very appropriate 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Somewhat appropriate 8% 6% 12% 18% 12% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Not very appropriate 25% 24% 24% 26% 22% 30% 27% 22% 26% 22% 29%
Not appropriate at all 62% 64% 56% 51% 59% 57% 63% 64% 64% 63% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (782) (123) (89) (376) (279) (186) (169) (220) (358) (247)
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4. Been ghosted

Some people use the slang term "ghosting" to mean breaking up with someone by ceasing all communication with them, instead of telling them directly. Have

you ever been "ghosted" by someone you were dating?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 11% 15% 18% 17% 9% 11% 17% 13% 10%
No 81% 84% 79% 78% 73% 85% 88% 78% 80% 87%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (476) (514) (176) (267) (379) (168) (341) (406) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 15% 13% 7% 17% 9% 16% 15% 11% 15% 12%
No 81% 81% 80% 80% 77% 89% 82% 81% 84% 80% 80%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 13% 7% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (778) (124) (88) (374) (279) (185) (167) (220) (356) (247)
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5. Ghosted another

Some people use the slang term "ghosting" to mean breaking up with someone by ceasing all communication with them, instead of telling them directly. Have you

ever "ghosted" someone you were dating?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 7% 11% 9% 12% 9%
No 83% 83% 84% 78% 7% 89% 88% 83% 81% 88%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 4% 1% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (476) (510) (174) (267) (379) (166) (336) (406) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 10% 16% 9% 9% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 9%
No 83% 86% 77% 76% 82% 88% 81% 84% 83% 83% 84%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 15% 8% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (776) (123) (87) (371) (277) (187) (167) (220) (355) (244)




